HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COMPUTER STUDIES COURSE

DIPLOMA PROJECT

DEVELOPMENT OF A SOFTWARE PACKAGE
FOR B-THALASSAEMIA MUTATION PATIENTS

USER MANUAL
CS/076

Design by
GEORGIOU GEORGIA

JUNE 1992

AV ST PRCLIF ;7 \
1’ HIGHER I PROJECT 0
oy == -

CAL | 9 hc f
e —————————




1. INTRODUCTION

The Development of a software Package for B-Thalassaemia Mutation
patients handles patient information in the best manner, providing
a user friendly environment. It offers many useful utilities that

are easy to use and save time.

Using the system is very simple. Even if you do not have any
previous experience with computers, you can easily learn the

keyboard before you start using the computer.

You must also refer to this manual every time you have some
difficulty. Everything about the operations of the system is
explained in the user quide. Also refer to the bottom of the screen

where messages will appear.

Also necessary On-Line information can be gained if you prees the
Fl1 key. Every field on the specific screen is described in
detailed. The description is simple and it can be understandable by

anyone who knows nothing about computers.




TABLE OF CONTENT

INTRODUCTION
IMPORTANT NOTES

GETTING READY
3.1 What You Need .
3.2 Installation Procedure
3.3 Loading The System

STARTING THE APPLICATION

DATA ENTRY .
.1 Patient Reglstratlon
.2 Family Information

3
4 Biosynthesis Results

5 B-Thalassaemia Mutation

.6 A-Thalassaemia Mutation

7 RFLPs .« e .

8 Clinical Data .
9 Blood Consumption Per Year
10 Patient Diagnosis

U\U‘IU‘IU’IU’\UTU’!U’IU'IUI

ATIENT REGISTRATION MAINTENANCE
6.1 Adding A Patient

6.2 Edit A Patient

6.3 View A Patient

6.4 Delete A Patient

. ADDING FAMILY INFORMATION
ADDING HEMATOLOGICAL/BIOCHEMICAL DATA
.. ADDING BIOSYNTHESIS RESULTS

. ADDING B-THALASSAEMIA MUTATION

ADDING A-THALASSAEMIA MUTATION
ADDING RFLPs

ADDING CLINICAL DATA

ADDING BLOOD CONSUMPTION PER YEAR
ADDING PATIENTS DIAGNOSIS

EDIT A RECORD

VIEW A RECORD

Hematologlcal/Blochemlcal Data

U W W [

J

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
20
23
25
26
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
42
44

46




18. DELETE A RECORD

19. REPORTS .

19.1 Report By Patlent Name o e

19.2 Report By Patient Birth Date . e

19.3 Report By Patient CVS No. And/Or *

19.4 Report By Patient District
19.4.1 Patient District . .
19.4.2 District/B-Thal. Mutatlon
19.4.3 District/a-Thal. Mutation .
19.4.4 -District/A-Thal. & B-Thal.

19.5 Report By B-Thalassaemia Mutation
19.5.1 B-Thal. Mutation . . . . .
19.5.2 B-Thal. Mutation/Bios. Res.

19.5.3 B-Thal. Mutation/Hem. Bioch.

Mutatation

°

Data

19.5.4 B-Thal. Mutation/Blood Cons.

20. GRAPH

21, UTILITIES
21.1 Backup
21.2 Restore
21.3 User- Password Malntenance
21.4 Reindex
21.5 Virus Detectlon

22. SUPPLEMENT - IF YOU ARE NEW TO COMPUTERS

48

50
51
52
53
54
54
55
56
57
58
58
59
60
61

62

63
63
65
66
67
67

68




