HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COMPUTER STUDIES COURSE

DÍPLOMA PROJECT

DEVELOPMENT OF A SOFTWARE PACKAGE FOR B-THALASSAEMIA MUTATION PATIENTS

USER MANUAL

CS/076

Design by GEORGIOU GEORGIA

JUNE 1992

HIGHER PROJECT NO TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 2021 A

1. INTRODUCTION

The Development of a software Package for B-Thalassaemia Mutation patients handles patient information in the best manner, providing a user friendly environment. It offers many useful utilities that are easy to use and save time.

Using the system is very simple. Even if you do not have any previous experience with computers, you can easily learn the keyboard before you start using the computer.

You must also refer to this manual every time you have some difficulty. Everything about the operations of the system is explained in the user quide. Also refer to the bottom of the screen where messages will appear.

Also necessary On-Line information can be gained if you prees the F1 key. Every field on the specific screen is described in detailed. The description is simple and it can be understandable by anyone who knows nothing about computers.

TABLE OF CONTENT

1.	INTRODUCTION	1
2.	IMPORTANT NOTES	2
3.	GETTING READY	3 3 4 5
4.	STARTING THE APPLICATION	7
5.	5.1 Patient Registration 5.2 Family Information 5.3 Hematological/Biochemical Data 5.4 Biosynthesis Results 5.5 B-Thalassaemia Mutation 5.6 A-Thalassaemia Mutation 5.7 RFLPs 5.8 Clinical Data 5.9 Blood Consumption Per Year	10 10 11 12 3 14 15 16 17
6.	6.1 Adding A Patient	20 20 23 25 26
7.	ADDING FAMILY INFORMATION	27
8.	ADDING HEMATOLOGICAL/BIOCHEMICAL DATA	29
9.	ADDING BIOSYNTHESIS RESULTS	31
10.	ADDING B-THALASSAEMIA MUTATION	33
11.	ADDING A-THALASSAEMIA MUTATION	35
12.	ADDING RFLPs	37
13.	ADDING CLINICAL DATA	39
14.	ADDING BLOOD CONSUMPTION PER YEAR	41
15.	ADDING PATIENTS DIAGNOSIS	42
16.	EDIT A RECORD	44
17.	VIEW A RECORD	46

18.	DELETE A RECORD	48
19.	REPORTS 19.1 Report By Patient Name 19.2 Report By Patient Birth Date 19.3 Report By Patient CVS No. And/Or * 19.4 Report By Patient District 19.4.1 Patient District 19.4.2 District/B-Thal. Mutation 19.4.3 District/A-Thal. Mutation 19.4.4 District/A-Thal. & B-Thal. Mutation 19.5.1 B-Thal. Mutation 19.5.1 B-Thal. Mutation	50 51 52 53 54 55 55 57 58
20.	19.5.2 B-Thal. Mutation/Bios. Res	59 60 61
21.	UTILITIES	63 63 65 66 67
22.	SUPPLEMENT - IF YOU ARE NEW TO COMPUTERS	68